More than safety.
Electronic-Key-System
EKSEKS
2
Quality, reliability, precision
Quality, reliability and precision are the
hallmarks of our corporate philoso-
phy. Terms and values to which we

* The LED is lit yellow if an operating Electronic-Key is inserted in the Electronic-Key adapter.
Ordering table
Version Type designation Cat. No.
Electronic-Key adapter with Profibus DP interface EKS-A-IDX-G01-ST09/03 084 800
Dimensions in mm
Dimension drawing
83
8
75
40
32
LED
76 67
max. 4mm
1,5
60,7
M
4
70,5
51,5 8,5
32
(sealing)
DIP switch
0
Electronic-Key-System EKS
8
40
∅ 25,40
∅ 31
5
Electronic-Key Read/Write
� Memory 116 bytes E²PROM (programmable) plus 8 bytes ROM (serial number)
Technical data
General parameters Value Unit
min. typ. max.
Memory capacity (available for programming) 116 byte
Power supply inductive via Electronic-Key adapter
Housing plastic polycarbonate
Degree of protection according to EN 60529 IP 67
Ambient temperature - 20 + 60 °C
Number of read cycles not limited
Number of write cycles 100,000 cycles
Data retention time (at T = + 55°C) 10 years
Memory structure
Write only possible in 4-byte packages
Read possible byte by byte
Ordering table
Version Colour Type designation Cat. No.
red EKS-A-K1RDWT32-EU 077 859
Electronic-Key Read/write with 116 bytes read/write memory black EKS-A-K1BKWT32-EU 084 735
blue EKS-A-K1BUWT32-EU 091 045
Special features
� The Electronic-Key contains a unique 8-byte serial number. This number is lasered-in during the production process of the Electronic-Keys
and is stored absolutely indestructible. The serial number is used for secure distinction of every single Electronic-Key.
Dimensions in mm